Foodservice Division: Phone 800-441-8440
MHC/Retail Display Divisions: Phone 800-637-5100
EG20.27   Rev. 10/12
Catalog Specification Sheet N
o.
EG
20.27
314 Series Coved Corner O

20˝ x 16˝ 508 x 406 271⁄2˝ 699
24˝ x 18˝ 610 x 457 313⁄4˝ 807
22˝ x 22˝ 559 x 559 293⁄4˝ 756
24˝ x 24˝ 610 x 610 313⁄4˝ 807
Overall widths
mitered corner of
euro-style edging
(overhead view)
euro-style edging
(side view)
Please note the pair of legs located under the OUTER area of drainboard
(only on one-compartment sinks with one drainboard)
width length length width length weight
model # in. mm in. mm quantity in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg
314-16-1 20˝ 508 16˝ 406 0 - 271⁄2˝ 699 231⁄4˝ 591 40 18.1
314-16-1-18R or L 20˝ 508 16˝ 406 1 18˝ 457 271⁄2˝ 699 387⁄8˝ 987 59 26.8
314-16-1-18 20˝ 508 16˝ 406 2 18˝ 457 271⁄2˝ 699 541⁄2˝ 1384 78 35.4
314-16-1-24R or L 20˝ 508 16˝ 406 1 24˝ 610 271⁄2˝ 699 447⁄8˝ 1140 65 29.5
314-16-1-24 20˝ 508 16˝ 406 2 24˝ 610 271⁄2˝ 699 661⁄2˝ 1689 90 40.8
314-18-1 24˝ 610 18˝ 457 0 - 313⁄4˝ 807 251⁄2˝ 648 45 20.4
314-18-1-18R or L 24˝ 610 18˝ 457 1 18˝ 457 313⁄4˝ 807 403⁄4˝ 1035 64 29.0
314-18-1-18 24˝ 610 18˝ 457 2 18˝ 457 313⁄4˝ 807 56˝ 1422 83 37.6
314-18-1-24R or L 24˝ 610 18˝ 457 1 24˝ 610 313⁄4˝ 807 463⁄4˝ 1188 70 31.8
314-18-1-24 24˝ 610 18˝ 457 2 24˝ 610 313⁄4˝ 807 68˝ 1727 95 43.1
314-22-1 22˝ 559 22˝ 559 0 - 293⁄4˝ 756 291⁄2˝ 749 55 24.9
314-22-1-18R or L 22˝ 559 22˝ 559 1 18˝ 457 293⁄4˝ 756 45˝ 1143 74 33.6
314-22-1-18 22˝ 559 22˝ 559 2 18˝ 457 293⁄4˝ 756 601⁄2˝ 1537 93 42.2
314-22-1-24R or L 22˝ 559 22˝ 559 1 24˝ 610 293⁄4˝ 756 51˝ 1295 80 36.3
314-22-1-24 22˝ 559 22˝ 559 2 24˝ 610 293⁄4˝ 756 721⁄2˝ 1842 105 47.6
314-24-1 24˝ 610 24˝ 610 0 - 313⁄4˝ 807 311⁄2˝ 800 60 27.2
314-24-1-18R or L 24˝ 610 24˝ 610 1 18˝ 457 313⁄4˝ 807 463⁄4˝ 1188 79 35.8
314-24-1-18 24˝ 610 24˝ 610 2 18˝ 457 313⁄4˝ 807 62˝ 1575 98 44.5
314-24-1-24R or L 24˝ 610 24˝ 610 1 24˝ 610 313⁄4˝ 807 523⁄4˝ 1340 85 38.6
314-24-1-24 24˝ 610 24˝ 610 2 24˝ 610 313⁄4˝ 807 74˝ 1880 110 49.9
Ca
ta
lo